## 12-14-1999

FC RM PTO-1595 U<sub>1</sub>S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-: 1-92 Patent and Trademark Office 11.29.99 101221736 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): G regory P. Murphy Name: Cummins Engine Company, Inc. Ac litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🖾 No Internal Address: 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 500 Jackson Street X Assignment ☐ Merger Columbus, Indiana 47201 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Ex. cution Date: November 10, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If t as document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No (s) 09/173,991, filed October 16, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_\_ document should be mailed: Na ne: Jeffrey A. Michael Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS Suite 2700 Enclosed (Check #180672) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies in fees) Street Address: 300 N. Meridian St. 02-0390 BAKER & DANIELS City Indianapolis State Indiana ZIP 46204 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Jeffrey A. Michael, Reg. No. 37,394 November 22, 1999 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OM 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to 12/13/1999 TTON11 00000176 09173791 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data peeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burc en estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office

of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010428 FRAME: 0755

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregory P. Murphy, of 2954 Streamside Court, Columbus, Indiana 47203, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN A VEHICLE COMPUTER AND A REMOTE SYSTEM for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cummins Engine Company, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 500 Jackson Street. Columbus, Indiana 47201 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and nterest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Baker & Daniels to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 09/173,991, Filed October 16, 1998) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks o issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 010428 FRAME: 0756

		Gregory P. Murphy
STATE OF INDIANA	)	
COUNTY OF MARION	) SS: )	
named Assignor, to me persona	lly known, and wh	aid County and State, personally appeared the above- tio executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and d voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 10 day of November, 1999.

My commission expires June 25, 2008

Resident of MARION County

PATENT RECORDED: 11/29/1999 REEL: 010428 FRAME: 0757